 Nil
CD
CU
K
N
SB
SD
SU

Cable length is 0.6 m for L kit.
 Kit (Serial transmission unit) IP65 compliantS
How to Order Manifold
Note 1)
Note 2)
Note 3)
Note 4)
Note 5)
2-5-22
Series VQ4000
Base Mounted
VQ 4
Type of actuation
Series
1
2
3
4
5
6
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
3 position double check
Seal
0
1
Metal seal
Rubber seal
Coil voltage
Nil
B
Non-locking push type (Tool required)
Locking type (Tool required)
Manual override
4 VQ4000
Specify the part numbers for valves and options
together beneath the manifold base part number.
<Example>
Serial transmission unit
VV5Q41-07C8SA ····1 set
∗VQ4100-5·············2 sets
∗VQ4200-5·············2 sets
∗VQ4300-5···············1 set
—Manifold base part no.
—Valve part no. (Stations 1 and 2)
—Valve part no. (Stations 3 and 4)
—Valve part no. (Station 5)
Prefix the asterisk to the
part nos. of the solenoid
valve, etc.
5 24 VDC
Function
Nil
Y
R
Standard type (1 W)
Low wattage type (0.5 W)
External pilot
(1)
(2)
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Enter in order starting from the first station on the
D side.
When entry of part numbers becomes complicated,
indicate in the manifold specification sheet.
Enclosure
Nil Dusttight
W Dusttight/Low jetproof type
(IP65)
Type SC
OMRON Corporation
SYSBUS Wire System
Type SD
SHARP Corporation
Satellite I/O Link System
LED
POWER
RUN
Description
ON when power supply is ON
Lights when power is ON and slave
stations are operating normally
LED
RUN
Description
Lights when transmission is normal
and PLC is in operation mode
� Correspondence of SI unit output numbers and solenoid valve coils
N
am
e
of
 te
rm
in
al
 b
lo
ck
 (
LE
D
)
N
ot
e
<Wiring example 1> Double wiring (Standard) <Wiring example 2> Single/Double mixed wiring (Option)
Mixed wiring is available as an option.
Use the manifold specification sheet to specify.
D side U side D side U side
5
T/R
ERR
Blinks during data transmission/reception
ON when transmission is abnormal.
ERROR
Lights when slave station switch setting
is abnormal, communication is abnormal,
PLC stopped and defective slave unit
R.SET
HOLD
ON for master unit control input
L1 L2 SG L1 L2 SG24V 0V
POWER RUN SD RD ERR
STATION NO.
ù10 ù1
24V 0V  + –  + – FG
RUN
ERR
TRD
ADDRESS NO.

Since PROFIBUS is –COM only, order –COM
for valves to be mounted.
How to Order Manifold
2-5-26
Series VQ4000
Base Mounted
� Power source connector: Series 723 (made by Franz Binder GmbH & Co. KG)
5 pins (72309-0115-80-05)
Cable side connector example: Franz Binder GmbH & Co. KG 72309-0114-70-15, etc.
∗ DIN type 5 pins
VQ 4
Type of actuation
Series
1
2
3
4
5
6
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
3 position double check
Seal
0
1
Metal seal
Rubber seal
Coil voltage
Nil
B
Non-locking push type (Tool required)
Locking type (Tool required)
Manual override
Nil
W
Dusttight
Dusttight /
Low jetproof type
(IP65)
Enclosure4 VQ4000
Specify the part numbers for valves and options
together beneath the manifold base part number.
<Example>
Serial transmission unit
VV5Q41-05C8SDQW1-W····1 set
∗VQ4100-5W··············2 sets
∗VQ4200-5W···········2 sets
∗VQ4300-5W··········1 set
—Manifold base part no.
—Valve part no. (Stations 1 and 2)
—Valve part no. (Stations 3 and 4)
—Valve part no. (Station 5)
Prefix the asterisk to the
part nos. of the solenoid
valve, etc.
5 24 VDC
Function
Nil
Y
R
Standard type (1 W)
Low wattage type (0.5 W)
External pilot
(1)
(2)
How to Order Manifold Assembly
51 0 0
Details in Connector
1